education, no case specific documentation shall be required.  All legal consultations the LEA 
requests to be funded out of the LEA’s proportionate share of SBCSELPA legal fees funding 
shall be for special education matters only.   

An additional reserve of three hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($325,000.00) shall be 
set aside to fund dispute resolution legal consultation fees and costs associated with due 
process designated by the JPA Board when an LEA exceeds their annual allocation of 
SBCSELPA set-aside funding for due process legal consultation fees and costs associated